OFFICE O E
REPUBLIC OF S

|l ¥ THE CHIEF JUSTICE
1 OUTH AFRICA

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS)

COURT : 4G TIME :09:45 13 FEBRUARY 2024 & 15 FEBRUARY 2024

1. No introductions
2. Counsels will call their matters that are settled or removed.
3. Counsels will call their matters in Seniority.
4. One draft order to be submitted.
5. The roll is published below
6. Registrars details:
Name: lvin Xolani Mahlangu
Office: 244 Palace
Contacts: 074 493 7124 / 079 995 3345

Email: lviMahlangu@judiciary.org.za



13 FEBRUARY 2024

COURT 4G

TIME: 09:45

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BALOYI-MERE AJ

1. EX PARTE: MA E SWANEPOEL

2. TLMABALE

3. M JREDELINGHUYS

4. M N NIEMAND

5. PLATINUM PARK ASS

6. RAND AGRILTD

7. SB GUARANTEE

8. B/C OF MUCKLENEUK

9. TONWAY TYRES

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

L A STEYNFAARDT

S OLIVIER

A R MHLONGO

SUPER GRAND AGRICULTURE

PEBEFILE COMPTERS

D LESUTHU

KARAPAO LOGISTICS

089772/23

114777/23

068720/23

073619/23

119980/23

065110/23

069482/23

035127/23

091618/23



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

EX PARTE: H P LIEBENBERG

M A MANGENA

EX PARTE: M C MOKWENA

M T MASAIT

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

N X ZULU

S P HARRIS

V NCUBE

NEDBANK LTD

EX PARTE: R HEYDENRYCH

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

D K MAKETE

SJ GOLELE

T P KUBHEKA

DG HOME AFFAIRS

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

DG HOME AFFAIRS

E T MADISHA

058553/23

082272/23

118343/23

068479/23

025056/22

065813/23

094917/23

050063/23

065203/23

049645/23

048531/22

31529/22



22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

STD BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

E MTIMUNYE

CHANGING TIDES

CONSOLODATED STEEL

M KRUGER

EX PARTE: M J VAGLE

J K CHAUKE

STD BANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

ABSA BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M T MANATHA

J G MILLER+1

RAF

P N MORASWI

DESIGN STAINLESS STEEL

JHTINTINGER

RAF

AT SEABA

D BLIGNAUT

M VENTER

M E DHLAMINI+1

9590/22

66804/20

97997/15

010756/22

125337/23

030065/23

118564/23

35237/22

22408/22

082647/23

23688/21

14778/22



34. CHANGING TIDES

35. NEDBANK LTD

36. ABSA BANK LTD

37. FNB BANK LTD

38. FNB BANK LTD

39. FNB BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

R K MOLOTO

CN MATHABE

P N MATLALA

J M NKOSI

M CHAUKE

N MKIZE

059625/23

9909/222

052542/22

057176/23

060434/23

087357/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

40. FNB BANK LTD

41. FNB BANK LTD

42. FNB BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

K NCUBE

MONEY BOX INVESTMENTS

JVL PARKVIEWMALL

011711/22

024676/23

003406/22



15

FEBRUARY 2024 COURT 4G

TIME: 09:45

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BALOYI-MERE AJ

83

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

.RBOTHA VS

EX PARTE: M G FERREIRA

EX PARTE: B V JANSE VAN VUUREN

MBENZE TRUST VS
N T KATOMPA+1 VS
NEDBANK LTD VS
M M MPOFANA VS
K'J VAN DER WALT VS
NEDBANK LTD VS
VELOCITY FINANCE VS
RLLIBOMBO VS

RAF

RAF

H MULLER+1

M S MABITSELA

RAF

RAF

T1SEGOLABENG

REYAKOPELE TRADING

RAF

060635/23

100418/23

101790/23

019668/23

12133/22

7142/22

55360/18

22111/19

27806/20

794/21

22494/19



94. STD BANK LTD

95. STD BANK LTD

96. NEDBANK LTD

97. S MKHIZE

98. STD BANK LTD

99. CHANGING TIDES

100. S BALOYI

101. EDIFICE HOLDINGS

102. SHERIFF JHB NORTH

103. ABSA TRUST LTD

104. CVIROKA

105. J VAYEYA+1

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M B NDASI

S DARLA

CZ MTHOMBENI

RAF

L M MEIRING+1

N E VAN EYSSEN+1

RAF

INDUSTRIAL DECORATIVE

T LEREFOLO

RAF

DG HHOME AFFAIRS

DG HOME AFFAIRS

14954/20

B3891/23

13490/21

89589/19

39183/21

014599/23

052775/23

046722/23

7527/22

050948/23

085605/23

087461/23



106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

SHERIFF JHB SOUTH

M A KADER

A MKHONZA

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

FIRSRAND AUTO

EX PARTE: CF DU TOIT

LEGAL AID SA

TJ NTLATLANE

TT MHIKE

WESBANK LT

CHANGING TIDES

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

O J CHUKWU

S PILLAY+1

P W MKHONZA

D J MAHLANGU

M R NKUNA+1

M NDAMASE

MAGISTRATE P ENGELBRECHT+6

DG HOME AFFAIRS

DG HOME AFFAIRS

ZILAMBISA TRANSPORT

J M MODIBA

35442/16

53863/20

15921/23

022161/23

39757/21

61656/21

111702/23

019648/22

073384/23

074002/23

084761/23

21481/22



118.

119.

EX PARTE: B RAS

TOYOTA FINANCIAL

VS

DGS FROZEN FOODS

105556/23

078781/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

120.

121.

122.

123.

124.

CVI SHACKLETON

VAN VUUREN TRUST

JJENGELBRECHT

SB GUARANTEE

FNB BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

JEOTTO

RAF

T G VERMAAS

X MATTHEWS

D P MAFUNZWAINI

104313/23

019582/23

005529/23

037695/23

072000/23






